1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                 TJ3965
Oct. 2006 – R1.2.1                                            1/9                                                       HTC
SOT-223 3L / 5LPKG
MSOP8 / SOP8 / SOP8-PP
TO-263 3L / 5LPKG
TO-220 3L / 5L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION

Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 sec) TSOL  260 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJOPR -40 125 ℃
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                 TJ3965
Oct. 2006 – R1.2.1                                            2/9                                                       HTC
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Description Package Marking Supplied As
ADJ SOT-223 5L TJ3965S-ADJ-5L 1.5A, Adjustable, Enable 3965-ADJ Reel
ADJ MSOP8 TJ3965MD-ADJ-8L 1.5A, Adjustable, Enable TJ3965-ADJ Reel
ADJ SOP8 TJ3965D-ADJ-8L 1.5A, Adjustable, Enable TJ3965-ADJ Reel
ADJ SOP8-PP TJ3965DP-ADJ-8L 1.5A, Adjustable, Enable TJ3965-ADJ Reel
ADJ TO-263 5L TJ3965R-ADJ-5L 1.5A, Adjustable, Enable TJ3965-ADJ Reel or Tube
ADJ TO-220 5L TJ3965T-ADJ-5L 1.5A, Adjustable, Enable TJ3965-ADJ Tube
1.2V SOT-223 3L TJ3965S-1.2V-3L 1.5A 3965-1.2 Reel
1.2V SOT-223 5L TJ3965S-1.2V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE 3965-1.2 Reel
1.2V MSOP8 TJ3965MD-1.2V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.2 Reel
1.2V SOP8 TJ3965D-1.2V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.2 Reel
1.2V SOP8-PP TJ3965DP-1.2-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.2 Reel
1.2V TO-263 3L TJ3965R-1.2V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-1.2 Reel or Tube
1.2V TO-263 5L TJ3965R-1.2V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.2 Reel or Tube
1.2V TO-220 3L TJ3965T-1.2V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-1.2 Tube
1.2V TO-220 5L TJ3965T-1.2V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.2 Tube
1.8V SOT-223 3L TJ3965S-1.8V-3L 1.5A 3965-1.8 Reel
1.8V SOT-223 5L TJ3965S-1.8V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE 3965-1.8 Reel
1.8V MSOP8 TJ3965MD-1.8V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.8 Reel
1.8V SOP8 TJ3965D-1.8V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.8 Reel
1.8V SOP8-PP TJ3965DP-1.8V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.8 Reel
1.8V TO -263 3L TJ3965R-1.8V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-1.8 Reel or Tube
1.8V TO -263 5L TJ3965R-1.8V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.8 Reel or Tube
1.8V TO-220 3L TJ3965T-1.8V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-1.8 Tube
1.8V TO-220 5L TJ3965T-1.8V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-1.8 Tube
2.5V SOT-223 3L TJ3965S-2.5V-3L 1.5A 3965-2.5 Reel
2.5V SOT-223 5L TJ3965S-2.5V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE 3965-2.5 Reel
2.5V MSOP8 TJ3965MD-2.5V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-2.5 Reel
2.5V SOP8 TJ3965D-2.5V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-2.5 Reel
2.5V SOP8-PP TJ3965DP-2.5V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-2.5 Reel
2.5V TO -263 3L TJ3965R-2.5V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-2.5 Reel or Tube
2.5V TO -263 5L TJ3965R-2.5V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-2.5 Reel or Tube
2.5V TO-220 3L TJ3965T-2.5V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-2.5 Tube
2.5V TO-220 5L TJ3965T-2.5V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-2.5 Tube
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Linear Regulator                 TJ3965
Oct. 2006 – R1.2.1                                            3/9                                                       HTC
Ordering Information                (Continued)
VOUT Package Order No. Description Package Marking Supplied As
3.3V SOT-223 3L TJ3965S-3.3V-3L 1.5A 3965-3.3 Reel
3.3V SOT-223 5L TJ3965S-3.3V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE 3965-3.3 Reel
3.3V MSOP8 TJ3965MD-3.3V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-3.3 Reel
3.3V SOP8 TJ3965D-3.3V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-3.3 Reel
3.3V SOP8-PP TJ3965DP-3.3V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-3.3 Reel
3.3V TO -263 3L TJ3965R-3.3V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-3.3 Reel or Tube
3.3V TO -263 5L TJ3965R-3.3V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-3.3 Reel or Tube
3.3V TO-220 3L TJ3965T-3.3V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-3.3 Tube
3.3V TO-220 5L TJ3965T-3.3V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-3.3 Tube
5.0V SOT-223 3L TJ3965S-5.0V-3L 1.5A 3965-5.0 Reel
5.0V SOT-223 5L TJ3965S-5.0V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE 3965-5.0 Reel
5.0V MSOP8 TJ3965MD-5.0V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-5.0 Reel
5.0V SOP8 TJ3965D-5.0V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-5.0 Reel
5.0V SOP8-PP TJ3965DP-5.0V-8L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-5.0 Reel
5.0V TO -263 3L TJ3965R-5.0V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-5.0 Reel or Tube
5.0V TO -263 5L TJ3965R-5.0V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-5.0 Reel or Tube
5.0V TO-220 3L TJ3965T-5.0V-3L 1.5A TJ3965-5.0 Tube
5.0V TO-220 5L TJ3965T-5.0V-5L 1.5A, Enable, SENSE TJ3965-5.0 Tube
T J 3 9 6 5 D P – 3.3 V – 8 L  Lead Count : 3L(Fixed Output Only) / 5L / 8L
Output Voltage : ADJ / 1.2V / 1.8V / 2.5V / 3.3V / 5.0V
Package Type S
MD